B.=~7a, i6

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS —continued.

Item

O 00 -1 > Tt Lo DD i

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 41—continued.
PoLice-sTaATIONS—COoniinued.

Half-Moon Bay

Invercargill (additions)

Little River

Millerton ..

Mosgiel (office) ..

Palmerston North (lock up, &c.)
Petone (offices) ..

Tikitiki

Waikouaiti (ofﬁce)

Wairoa (offices and lock- up)
Wailtotara .

Woodyville ..

Buildings and sites not spe(nﬁed

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926— £
Miscellaneous . . 50
Transfer from Consohdated Fund vote
“ Maintenance of Public Works and
Services ”’ .. .. .. 1,700

Gross ToTAL
AMOUNT REQUIRED FOR CURRENT YEAR

CREDITS-IN-AID ..

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 41

VOTE No. 42.
Postar axD TELEGRAPH—

Albury

Aramoho (addmonal land)

Auckiand, Grey Lynn (building and site)

Auckland, Stanley Street (garage)

Auckland, Stanley Street (addition to Workshops)

Cambridge (additions, &ec.)

Christchurch (addition), (on account)

Dargaville (storage site) ..

Dunedin, Chief Post-office (on account)

Dunedin (workshops and depot)

Gisborne (garage)

Greymouth (power and battery room)

Hawera (garage and store)

Invercargill, Chief Post-office (new bulldlng)

Kaikoura (accommoda’mon for carrier - current appa-
ratus, &c.)

Kamo ..

Napier (automatlc telephone exchange bulldmg)

New Plymouth (store, garage, &c.)

New Plymouth (addltlonal land), (on account)
Paeroa (garage) .. ..
Pahiatua (on account)

Petone

* Part recoverable from Unemployment Fund.

1,750

1935-36.

450

3,400
600
1,000

3,34b
1,000
1,828

70()
1,500
1,000

100

19,363

11,375

1,750

1,350
120

2,000

7,500
7,000
2,950
20,000

300 |

100,000%

5,750

2,000 ‘

300
3,500
27,000

1,000 |

1,250

8,000

3,700
1,000

255
5,000
8,300

9,625



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

