## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ${\bf PUBLIC~BUILDINGS-} continued.$

Item				1935-36.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	1			
	VOTE No. 41—continued.		£	£	
	Police-stations—continued.				
4	Half-Moon Bay		450		
5	Invercargill (additions)	• •	$\frac{3,400}{600}$		
$\frac{6}{7}$	Little River		$\frac{600}{1,000}$		
8	Mosgiel (office)		90		
9	Palmerston North (lock-up, &c.)		3,345		
10	Petone (offices)	• •	1,000		
$\frac{11}{12}$	Tikitiki Waikouaiti (office)		1,828		
$\overline{13}$	Wairoa (offices and lock-up)		700		
14	Waitotara		1,500		
15	Woodville	• •	1,000		
16	Buildings and sites not specified	• •	100		
	Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of	the			
	Public Revenues Act, 1926—	£	•		
	$egin{array}{lll}  ext{Miscellaneous} & \dots & $	50			
	"Maintenance of Public Works and		İ		
		700			
	1,7	750			
	Gross Total		19,363		
	Amount required for Current Year		11,375		
	Credits-in-aid		1,750		
	NEW MODEL WORLD N. 11	• • !	1,100	0 605	
	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 41	``		9,625	
	VOTE No. 42.				
	Postal and Telegraph—				
1	Albury		1,350		
$\frac{2}{2}$	Aramoho (additional land)	• •	120		
$\begin{array}{c c} 3 \\ 4 \end{array}$	Auckland, Grey Lynn (building and site) Auckland, Stanley Street (garage)	• •	2,000 7,500		
5	Auckland, Stanley Street (addition to workshops)		7,000		
6	Cambridge (additions, &c.)		2,950		
7	Christchurch (addition), (on account)		20,000		
$\begin{array}{c c} 8 \\ 9 \end{array}$	Dargaville (storage site)	• •	300 100,000*		
10	Dunedin, Chief Post-office (on account)  Dunedin (workshops and depot)		5,750		
11	Gisborne (garage)		2,000		
12	Greymouth (power and battery room)		300		
$\begin{vmatrix} 13 \\ 14 \end{vmatrix}$	Hawera (garage and store) Invercargill, Chief Post-office (new building)	• •	3,500		
15	Kaikoura (accommodation for carrier - current app	 )a-	27,000		
	ratus, &c.)		1,000		
16	Kamo		1,250		
$\begin{bmatrix} 17 \\ 18 \end{bmatrix}$	Napier (automatic telephone exchange building) New Plymouth (store, garage, &c.)	• •	8,000		
$\frac{18}{19}$	New Plymouth (store, garage, &c.) New Plymouth (additional land), (on account)		$\begin{bmatrix} 3,700 \\ 1,000 \end{bmatrix}$		
20	Paeroa (garage)		255		
21	Pahiatua (on account)		5,000		
22	$ Petone \qquad \dots \qquad \dots \qquad \dots $		8,300		

 $<sup>\</sup>ensuremath{^*}$  Part recoverable from Unemployment Fund.